

ASX Announcement

25 March 2025

Aussie Broadband Investor Day – Details & Livestream

Aussie Broadband Limited (ASX: ABB) is pleased to announce further details about its Investor Day, including a new live stream option for attendance.

Aussie Broadband looks forward to sharing its Look-to-28 strategic priorities and 3-year plan at the Investor Day, and will cover the following topics:

- Look-to-28: outlining Aussie's ambitions to FY28
- Business strategies for the new Residential; Business and E&G; and Wholesale segments
- Overview of Aussie's technology future
- Capital management and delivering returns for investors
- Being good to people Aussie's ESG strategy

Details for the Investor Day are:

- Date: 10 April 2025
- Time: 10.00am for 10.30am start, to 2:30pm AEST; including lunch with Aussie Broadband's Board and executive leadership team
- Location: Parliament House Sydney 6 Macquarie St, Sydney NSW 2000

Investors attending in person can register via http://aubb.me/investorrsvp to confirm their attendance. RSVP's for in person attendance close 1st April 2025.

For those unable to attend in person, the formal presentations and Q&A session of the Investor Day will be livestreamed from 10:30am to 2:30pm AEST, and participants can register for the livestream via: https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/8k526jza/

Authorised for release by the Company Sectary

Investor enquiries contact Gurjit Mann at investors@team.aussiebroadband.com.au

Media enquiries contact Alex Walker on 0448 110 962 or

media@team.aussiebroadband.com.au

About Aussie Broadband Limited

Aussie Broadband Group is a fast-growing telecommunications services provider – comprising of the Aussie Broadband and Symbio businesses.

Listed on the Australian Stock Exchange (ASX: ABB), the Group collectively supplies more than 1 million services, operates two Tier 1 voice providers in Australia and owns fibre infrastructure.

The fifth largest provider of broadband services in Australia with continuing growth in the residential segment, the Group provides a broad suite of solutions through its data, voice, and managed solutions to business, enterprise and government customers. Aussie Broadband Group also provides wholesale services to other telecommunications companies and managed service providers.

For further information please visit: https://www.aussiebroadband.com.au